Arkansas State Highway Commission Plaintiff

v.

No. (U/5-1662-2

Gloria Spring Peterson, Benton County Tax Collector Defendant

**SUMMONS** 

### THE STATE OF ARKANSAS TO DEFENDANT:

Gloria Spring Peterson Benton County Tax Collector Administrative Bldg. 215 E. Central St. Bentonville, AR 72712

A lawsuit has been filed against you. The relief demanded is stated in the attached Complaint, Declaration of Taking and Order. Within 30 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it), or 60 days if incarcerated in any jail, penitentiary, or other correctional facility in Arkansas, you must file with the clerk of this court a written answer to the complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of the Arkansas Rules of Civil Procedure.

The answer or motion must also be served on the plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney, whose name and address are:

Rita S. Looney, Chief Counsel - #85091 By: Mark Umeda - #2007-285 Attorneys for Plaintiff Post Office Box 2261 Little Rock, AR 72203-2261 501-569-2165

If you fail to respond within the applicable time period, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint.

Address of Clerk's Office:

Benton County Circuit Clerk Courthouse 102 NE A Street Bentonville, AR 72712 BRENDA DESHIELDS
CLERK OF COURT

[Signature of Clerk or Deputy Clerk]

Date: 7- 23-1



Arkansas State Highway Commission Plaintiff

v.

No. CUIS-1642-2

Glenn (Bear) Chaney, Benton County Tax Assessor Defendant

**SUMMONS** 

### THE STATE OF ARKANSAS TO DEFENDANT:

Glenn (Bear) Chaney Benton County Tax Assessor Administrative Bldg. 215 E. Central St. Bentonville, AR 72712

A lawsuit has been filed against you. The relief demanded is stated in the attached Complaint, Declaration of Taking and Order. Within 30 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it), or 60 days if incarcerated in any jail, penitentiary, or other correctional facility in Arkansas, you must file with the clerk of this court a written answer to the complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of the Arkansas Rules of Civil Procedure.

The answer or motion must also be served on the plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney, whose name and address are:

Rita S. Looney, Chief Counsel - #85091 By: Mark Umeda - #2007-285 Attorneys for Plaintiff Post Office Box 2261 Little Rock, AR 72203-2261 501-569-2165

If you fail to respond within the applicable time period, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint.

Address of Clerk's Office:

Benton County Circuit Clerk Courthouse 102 NE A Street Bentonville, AR 72712 BRENDA DESHIELDS
CLERK OF COURT /

Signature of Cerk or Deputy Clerk

Date:



Arkansas State Highway Commission Plaintiff

v.

No. W15-1062-2

Teri L. Cheney, Defendant

### **SUMMONS**

### THE STATE OF ARKANSAS TO DEFENDANT

Teri L. Cheney 213 S. Old Wire Road Lowell, AR 72745

A lawsuit has been filed against you. The relief demanded is stated in the attached Complaint, Declaration of Taking and Order. Within 30 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it), or 60 days if incarcerated in any jail, penitentiary, or other correctional facility in Arkansas, you must file with the clerk of this court a written answer to the complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of the Arkansas Rules of Civil Procedure.

The answer or motion must also be served on the plaintiff or plaintiff's attorneys, whose names and address are:

Rita S. Looney, Chief Counsel By: Mark Umeda, Staff Attorney Post Office Box 2261 Little Rock, AR 72203-2261

If you fail to respond within the applicable time period, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint.

Address of Clerk's Office:

Benton County Circuit Clerk Courthouse 102 NE A Street Bentonville, AR 72712 BRENDA DESHIELDS
CLERK OF COURT

[Signature of Clerk or Deputy Cl

Date: 7-23-/



Arkansas State Highway Commission Plaintiff

v.

No. 615-1002. 2

Shawn Richard Cheney, Defendant

### **SUMMONS**

### THE STATE OF ARKANSAS TO DEFENDANT

Shawn Richard Cheney 213 S. Old Wire Rd. Lowell, AR 72745

A lawsuit has been filed against you. The relief demanded is stated in the attached Complaint, Declaration of Taking and Order. Within 30 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it), or 60 days if incarcerated in any jail, penitentiary, or other correctional facility in Arkansas, you must file with the clerk of this court a written answer to the complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of the Arkansas Rules of Civil Procedure.

The answer or motion must also be served on the plaintiff's attorneys, whose names and address are:

Rita S. Looney, Chief Counsel By: Mark Umeda, Staff Attorney Post Office Box 2261 Little Rock, AR 72203-2261

If you fail to respond within the applicable time period, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint.

Address of Clerk's Office:

Benton County Circuit Clerk Courthouse 102 NE A Street Bentonville, AR 72712 BRENDA DESHIELDS CLERK OF COURT

Signature of Clerk or Deputy Clerk

Date: 7-27-6



Arkansas State Highway Commission Plaintiff

v.

No. CUIS-1062-2

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., Defendant

### **SUMMONS**

### THE STATE OF ARKANSAS TO DEFENDANT

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

Registered Agent:

The Corporation Company 124 West Capitol, Ste. 1400 Little Rock, AR 72201

A lawsuit has been filed against you. The relief demanded is stated in the attached Complaint, Declaration of Taking and Order. Within 30 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it), or 60 days if incarcerated in any jail, penitentiary, or other correctional facility in Arkansas, you must file with the clerk of this court a written answer to the complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of the Arkansas Rules of Civil Procedure.

The answer or motion must also be served on the plaintiff's attorneys, whose names and address are:

Rita S. Looney, Chief Counsel By: Mark Umeda, Staff Attorney Post Office Box 2261 Little Rock, AR 72203-2261

If you fail to respond within the applicable time period, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint.

Address of Clerk's Office:

Benton County Circuit Clerk Courthouse 102 NE A Street Bentonville, AR 72712 BRENSA DESHIELDS
CLERK OF COURT

[Signature of Clerk or Deputy

Date: 7-23

